 © Meunier Technologies Inc. 2022 - All rights reserved  1
DICETM Dosing Module
Model: ES
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Date: 2022-02-02
Version: V1E
Meunier Technologies Inc.
meuniertechnologie.com

Connection reference numbers
 © Meunier Technologies Inc. 2022 - All rights reserved  9
Model Number nomenclature
Example:
DICETM ES:       DIE21-VVII-111Z             (Only available in 1/4'')
*Standard materials
Other standard materials:
 Bolts, nuts, washers, set screws: 18-8 stainless steel
Note:
 Other materials can be supplied upon request.
 Options will be listed at the end of the Model Number in the option section.
#1 #2 #3 #4
- - 1 1 1 Z - XXX
DICE DI Configuration
ES E
Size (in)
1/4 1
Pressure
150 psi 1
250 psi 2
PVC* V
PVDF D
PVC* V
PVDF D O-ring Material
VITON* I
EPDM E Diaph Material
VITON* I
EPDM E Connections
1
Z
No Connector W
Option
1/2'' MNPT &
Hose LMI
M V I I
Parts
Material
Isolator &
pressure Gauge
Family
DI E 1 1
Block
Material
 © Meunier Technologies Inc. 2022 - All rights reserved  10
Parts List
PART
NO. DESCRIPTION
1 ES MONO BLOCK
2 BP/PR TOP BODY
3 SPRING TOP SEAT
4 SPRING BOTTOM SEAT
5 DIAPHRAGM
6 SPRING
7 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
8 CAP HEX NUT
9 WASHER
10 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
11 COUNTER LOCK HEX NUT
12 WASHER
13 ISOLATOR AND PRESSURE GAUGE
14 CONNECTOR
15 O-RING - CONNECTOR
16 BLEED VALVE
17 O-RING - BLEED VALVE
18 WALL MOUNT SUPPORT
19 BASE MOUNT SUPPORT
20 MOUNTING TAB
21 SUPPORT SCREW
22 BASE MOUNT SCREW
Refer to the figures in the Installation and Disassembly and Assembly sections for PART
NO.